

HW21098000
FBE AT BBE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION
BALDWIN COUNTY

Item No.	Item Description	Units	Quantity	McELHENNEY CONSTRUCTION		JOHN G. WALTON		ROB MIDDLETON CONST.		ARRINGTON CURB AND EXC.	
				Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
201A002	CLEARING & GRUBBING (APPROX. 1 ACRE) (MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BID \$4,000.00)	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 2,282.78	\$ 2,282.78	\$ 11,023.91	\$ 11,023.91	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
210A000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CUBIC YARD	737	\$ 20.31	\$ 14,968.47	\$ 55.38	\$ 40,815.06	\$ 10.08	\$ 7,428.96	\$ 16.50	\$ 12,160.50
210D022	BORROW EXCAVATION (LOOSE TRUCKBED MEASUREMENT) (A-2-4(0) OR A-4(0))	CUBIC YARD	286	\$ 22.46	\$ 6,423.56	\$ 38.28	\$ 10,948.08	\$ 11.94	\$ 3,414.84	\$ 27.50	\$ 7,865.00
210D025	BORROW EXCAVATION (IMPROVED ROADBED)	CUBIC YARD	500	\$ 22.46	\$ 11,230.00	\$ 40.08	\$ 20,040.00	\$ 11.94	\$ 5,970.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00
230A000	ROADBED PROCESSING	RDB. STA	9	\$ 728.49	\$ 6,556.41	\$ 756.05	\$ 6,804.45	\$ 290.28	\$ 2,612.52	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00
301A012	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 6" COMPACTED THICKNESS	SQUARE YARD	1130	\$ 28.75	\$ 32,487.50	\$ 28.03	\$ 31,673.90	\$ 20.55	\$ 23,221.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 41,810.00
405A000	TACK COAT	GALLON	182	\$ 9.34	\$ 1,699.88	\$ 3.85	\$ 700.70	\$ 4.51	\$ 820.82	\$ 5.00	\$ 910.00
424A360	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D	TON	90	\$ 153.92	\$ 13,852.80	\$ 168.01	\$ 15,120.90	\$ 197.77	\$ 17,799.30	\$ 180.00	\$ 16,200.00
424B650	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE UPPER BINDER LAYER, 3/4" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D	TON	124	\$ 126.90	\$ 15,735.60	\$ 131.22	\$ 16,271.28	\$ 154.38	\$ 19,143.12	\$ 180.00	\$ 22,320.00
424B660	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LOWER BINDER LAYER, 3/4" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D	TON	152	\$ 126.90	\$ 19,288.80	\$ 119.44	\$ 18,154.88	\$ 140.57	\$ 21,366.84	\$ 180.00	\$ 27,360.00
600A000	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 49,640.60	\$ 49,640.60	\$ 34,276.79	\$ 34,276.79	\$ 89,235.26	\$ 89,235.26	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
630A001	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, CLASS A, TYPE 2	LINEAR FOOT	74	\$ 46.77	\$ 3,460.98	\$ 44.33	\$ 3,280.42	\$ 45.43	\$ 3,361.82	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,960.00
630C001	GUARDRAIL END ANCHOR, TYPE 8	EACH	2	\$ 1,759.36	\$ 3,518.72	\$ 1,667.50	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 1,708.66	\$ 3,417.32	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00
630C080	GUARDRAIL END ANCHOR, TYPE 20 SERIES (MASH)	EACH	2	\$ 4,186.05	\$ 8,372.10	\$ 3,967.50	\$ 7,935.00	\$ 4,065.42	\$ 8,130.84	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
650A000	TOPSOIL	CUBIC YARD	72	\$ 40.53	\$ 2,918.16	\$ 47.13	\$ 3,393.36	\$ 30.56	\$ 2,200.32	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,400.00
652A100	SEEDING	ACRE	1	\$ 1,508.06	\$ 1,508.06	\$ 2,146.02	\$ 2,146.02	\$ 1,729.99	\$ 1,729.99	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
654A001	SOLID SODDING (BERMUDA)	SQUARE YARD	252	\$ 6.45	\$ 1,625.40	\$ 5.74	\$ 1,446.48	\$ 5.89	\$ 1,484.28	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,764.00
656A010	MULCHING	ACRE	1	\$ 1,098.55	\$ 1,098.55	\$ 1,471.78	\$ 1,471.78	\$ 1,082.60	\$ 1,082.60	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
665A000	TEMPORARY SEEDING	ACRE	1	\$ 598.05	\$ 598.05	\$ 1,247.04	\$ 1,247.04	\$ 1,062.09	\$ 1,062.09	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
665B001	TEMPORARY MULCHING	TON	1	\$ 604.12	\$ 604.12	\$ 739.74	\$ 739.74	\$ 1,082.60	\$ 1,082.60	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
665J002	SILT FENCE	LINEAR FOOT	1000	\$ 3.80	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4.38	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00
665O001	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	LINEAR FOOT	1000	\$ 1.32	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1.76	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 2.57	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00
680A001	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 11,773.65	\$ 11,773.65	\$ 8,701.36	\$ 8,701.36	\$ 9,224.02	\$ 9,224.02	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
701B207	DOTTED, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	LINEAR FOOT	765	\$ 1.21	\$ 925.65	\$ 1.73	\$ 1,323.45	\$ 1.18	\$ 902.70	\$ 1.10	\$ 841.50
701D007	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE REMOVED (PAINT)	MILE	1	\$ 6,673.41	\$ 6,673.41	\$ 3,162.50	\$ 3,162.50	\$ 6,481.10	\$ 6,481.10	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00
701E000	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE	LINEAR FOOT	5286	\$ 0.61	\$ 3,224.46	\$ 0.29	\$ 1,532.94	\$ 0.59	\$ 3,118.74	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,286.00
701E010	BROKEN TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE	LINEAR FOOT	70	\$ 0.30	\$ 21.00	\$ 0.29	\$ 20.30	\$ 0.29	\$ 20.30	\$ 0.50	\$ 35.00
701F000	DOTTED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE	LINEAR FOOT	765	\$ 0.49	\$ 374.85	\$ 0.29	\$ 221.85	\$ 0.47	\$ 359.55	\$ 0.80	\$ 612.00
701G242	BROKEN WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	LINEAR FOOT	70	\$ 1.21	\$ 84.70	\$ 1.73	\$ 121.10	\$ 1.18	\$ 82.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 140.00
701G253	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	LINEAR FOOT	3725	\$ 2.12	\$ 7,897.00	\$ 1.73	\$ 6,444.25	\$ 2.06	\$ 7,673.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,175.00
701G265	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	LINEAR FOOT	1561	\$ 2.12	\$ 3,309.32	\$ 1.73	\$ 2,700.53	\$ 2.06	\$ 3,215.66	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,683.00
701H005	BROKEN TRAFFIC STRIPE REMOVED (PAINT)	LINEAR FOOT	910	\$ 1.21	\$ 1,101.10	\$ 0.86	\$ 782.60	\$ 1.18	\$ 1,073.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,820.00
701H010	DOTTED TRAFFIC STRIPE REMOVED (PAINT)	LINEAR FOOT	765	\$ 1.21	\$ 925.65	\$ 0.86	\$ 657.90	\$ 1.18	\$ 902.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,530.00
703A002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SQUARE FOOT	1080	\$ 6.07	\$ 6,555.60	\$ 6.33	\$ 6,836.40	\$ 5.89	\$ 6,361.20	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,560.00
703B002	TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SQUARE FOOT	270	\$ 9.71	\$ 2,621.70	\$ 6.33	\$ 1,709.10	\$ 9.43	\$ 2,546.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,700.00
703C000	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS OR LEGENDS (PAINT)	SQUARE FOOT	860	\$ 2.43	\$ 2,089.80	\$ 3.45	\$ 2,967.00	\$ 2.38	\$ 2,029.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,580.00
703D001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS	SQUARE FOOT	1080	\$ 3.64	\$ 3,931.20	\$ 2.88	\$ 3,110.40	\$ 3.54	\$ 3,823.20	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,860.00
703E001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS	SQUARE FOOT	270	\$ 3.64	\$ 982.80	\$ 3.45	\$ 931.50	\$ 3.54	\$ 955.80	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,282.50
705A030	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-C	EACH	116	\$ 6.07	\$ 704.12	\$ 5.75	\$ 667.00	\$ 5.89	\$ 683.24	\$ 6.00	\$ 696.00
707F002	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST WITH BASE, WHITE	EACH	32	\$ 263.03	\$ 8,416.96	\$ 249.30	\$ 7,977.60	\$ 255.45	\$ 8,174.40	\$ 240.00	\$ 7,680.00
710A170	CLASS 4, ALUMINUM FLAT SIGN PANELS 0.08" THICK (TYPE IV BACKGROUND)	SQUARE FOOT	20	\$ 29.55	\$ 591.00	\$ 33.63	\$ 672.60	\$ 28.69	\$ 573.80	\$ 32.16	\$ 643.20
710A185	CLASS 6 ALUMINUM FLAT SIGN PANELS 0.125" THICK (TYPE IV OR XI BACKGROUND)	SQUARE FOOT	409	\$ 55.83	\$ 22,834.47	\$ 52.91	\$ 21,640.19	\$ 54.22	\$ 22,175.98	\$ 50.61	\$ 20,699.49
710B021	ROADWAY SIGN POST (#3 U CHANNEL, GALVANIZED STEEL OR 2", 14 GA SQUARE TUBULAR STEEL)	LINEAR FOOT	32	\$ 20.93	\$ 669.76	\$ 20.64	\$ 660.48	\$ 20.33	\$ 650.56	\$ 19.75	\$ 632.00
710C000	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ROADWAY SIGNS	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 606.67	\$ 606.67	\$ 857.53	\$ 857.53	\$ 589.19	\$ 589.19	\$ 820.25	\$ 820.25
711A000	ROADWAY SIGN RELOCATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 303.34	\$ 303.34	\$ 427.34	\$ 427.34	\$ 294.60	\$ 294.60	\$ 408.76	\$ 408.76
715A000	OVERHEAD ROADWAY SIGN STRUCTURE	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 191,442.51	\$ 191,442.51	\$ 181,447.53	\$ 181,447.53	\$ 185,926.28	\$ 185,926.28	\$ 173,558.51	\$ 173,558.51
740B000	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SQUARE FOOT	1371	\$ 8.61	\$ 11,804.31	\$ 8.17	\$ 11,201.07	\$ 8.37	\$ 11,475.27	\$ 8.50	\$ 11,653.50
740C000	SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SQUARE FOOT	50	\$ 11.22	\$ 561.00	\$ 10.84	\$ 532.00	\$ 10.90	\$ 545.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
740D000	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	EACH	75	\$ 46.11	\$ 3,458.25	\$ 114.39	\$ 8,579.25	\$ 44.78	\$ 3,358.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00
740E000	CONES (36 INCHES HIGH)	EACH	50	\$ 14.56	\$ 728.00	\$ 59.86	\$ 2,993.00	\$ 14.14	\$ 707.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
740F002	BARRICADES, TYPE III	EACH	4	\$ 248.74	\$ 994.96	\$ 595.64	\$ 2,382.56	\$ 241.57	\$ 966.28	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
740M001	BALLAST FOR CONE	EACH	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.06	\$ 3.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
741C010	PORTABLE SEQUENTIAL ARROW AND CHEVRON SIGN UNIT	EACH	1	\$ 1,152.68	\$ 1,152.68	\$ 6,880.55	\$ 6,880.55	\$ 1,119.46	\$ 1,119.46	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$499,750.96		\$525,107.17		\$511,747.95		\$546,121.21	
BID BOND INCLUDED				YES		YES		YES		YES	
COMPLETE CONTRACT RETURNED				YES		YES		YES		YES	

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE:

I, JOEY NUNNALLY, P.E., COUNTY ENGINEER, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT BID TABULATION FOR THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROJECT.

Joey Nunnally P.E.

Date

10/21/21